6

A=A I~

OIDFIST

B m R

Model Table |

Body Parts | Engine Parts |

HeE&HES

816 ][]

Pt




BREFEOFHAHEEZICOWVWT

- 351
ZOWREREE, TPV VOTH TR IR TWOE T,

HE
PRI AR, BRREE L ThE T,

£ cpeal- R 1A
RERNBIEEBR IR TOAEFIE, THEXOZELKBORNKEELA TR LTED T,
TZIREN-KEL B E L TR IRITA-TED ETOT, BANKEOEK
WICTZHEX T3 BEHOELET,

BEIN
W T RIS S T A EIE, S mrOEHEN 2 T (Ff) T§, @il
Hmd L<i31ey F TOEBETLKTY,

s B
KB THRIZHEA TOHAHRAEIT vy 7Y 8 TY, £7-. A4 OBHBBET
HIWMTRHLEFEZON ENTOHBMICIR D G RET,

* ESIET15124 7 Ao by MCEE R E T,

@ BT 715156 347 V- dyMC B E N E T,

O EREIETIS23 NV AN =d-b -ty b IZE E R E T,
@ HEIZ715160 v77 Va0 Ay k- by b 2B ERE T,

HERBEZZIUROLD, BEITHI 20 ET, HNEETERFESELEOHE
= CHERRIONE T,
(f5)
Part No. List Price Description Dispo. Code
93440 130 Use94712 C

(ZDB/BEIB440D P E T 1Z4TI2ICEEH X2 AR L E T, & LI3440DTER M
HuX, ThEFBELUTERL, TEESLZOIFGAMTIZEMHL T ,)



PARTS LIST FOR THE YANASE SNOW-THROWER

TIPS FOR USING THIS PARTS LIST

1. STRUCTURE
This Parts List has two sections: Body Parts and Engine Parts.

2. NOTES
General standards, name, etc. are described in this column.

3. ORDER-UNIT
The number listed here indicates the number of individual parts prepackaged together.
Because of the prepackaging, parts must be ordered in multiples of this number. For
example, if the number indicatedis 5, but you want to order 7 units, then you are
requested to order 2 sets of 5 parts or 10 parts.

4. STANDARD PROCESSING TIME
This number indicates the amount of time required for parts to be replaced.

5. ENGINE
If the figure is surrounded by a frame, assembly is required. Only parts given an index
number can be individually ordered. Other parts may be ordered only as parts of sets
and kits. Therefore, parts marked with:
%k are included in the Gasket Set #715124;
@ are included in the Carburetor Kit #715156;
A are included in the Valve Overhaul Kit #715123;
& are included in the Carburetter-Gasket Set #715160.
Notice: Parts numbers may be changed without notice. Please confirm all parts numbers
when placing orders. Some number changes will be indicated within the parts list as
follows:
Part No. List Price Description Dispo.Code

93440 130 Use 94712 C
Here, the part number has been changed from 93440 to 94712. Parts listed as 93440 will
be available as long as supplies last. Parts listed under 94712 will then be supplied.



810HST

1999
Parts List



Z: 7Y
Body Parts

816 LI

Top

éj}jj.ﬁ}i%glg ..............................................

Transmission

iE?-_J-gB .....................................................

Frame-driving

:71/-—-Lng .............................................

Auger Case, Chute & Covers

- bu_)bgg .........................................

Levers & Links

7]- — 7‘7%5 ..................................................

Auger & Blower

%%I&B .....................................................

Electrical Equipment

J(fF‘y f]%B ...............................................

Stickers

%ﬁﬁﬂ#& ..............................................

Wiring Diagram

........ 2,\,5

...... 8~11

1999. 12



816 EhH{==EER

A-A239FLR-

<

W o
B

F-N
o

7

1”“& 810HST 1999. 12



B zZEZ 816
HiNo.| & & & 8B ®so% % K ] A% |RIEHN ] e T
1 | K009—0231 FrvavT—4un (F—H) 1
2 | K009—2440 Frya TV (+—7#) 1
3 | K715—1121 FryagvyIT- 1 0.1
4 | K929—4206 ARG M10 1
5 | K838—2106 H$ I HEF o b M10 1
6 | K936—1012 Bl 1k 50 S12 1
7 | K929—4204 N A NES, Mé6 1
8 | K901—4015—B| AR b (SWIT) M6X12(7T) 1
9 | K081—1911 F—=HFr gy ATy Uy 1 0.2
10 | K040—1460 Tova 10X10 1
11 | K040—2031 VIN—FZARNT Ty b 1
12 | K901—4016—B| <AAIL b (SWH) M6X16(7T) 2
13 | K081—2040 LS—3E A b 1
14 | K929—2206 DA M10 1
15 | K930—0228 Y 3X20 1
16 | K084—1690 TL—F T 4 — 1
17 | K901—4018 ANAEEL b M6X25(7T) 1
18 | K916—1204 N b M6 2
19 | K705—1524 2Ty v 1 0.2
20 | K081—9013 EFTF Y a VT — 4 1
21 | K824—1240 gE{tE 12X50 1
22 | K930—0230 1 3X25 1
23 | K715—1101 FyyagyIT-= B-45T 1 0.1
24 | K936—1015 B I D b S15 1
25 | K084—9020 HGVRTFYY g Y RTY T 1 0.2
26 | K061—9511 FCAR A 48 1
27 | K081—1011 AL VTL—24 1 2.5
28 | K081—2011 ETIviav 1 2.0
29 | K941—1107 F— (iljt) 5X5X22 1
30 | K902—4033 ANAEL b M8X20(7T) 6
31 | K929—2205 RS M8 6
32 | K838—2105 HSEEF b M8 6
33 | K081—7021 AT 9FIAYT Iy b (H) 1
34 | K081—7011 AR T9FTIAXYTIr 9 b () 1
35 | K902—2093 ANAEL b M8 X110 1
36 | K838—2105 +SHEEF b M8 1
37 | K081—3550 AT 9FTIAY () 525L 1 0.5
38 | K081—3560 AR 2T 9FI4Y (#5) 585L 1 0.5
39 | K706—1240 ZFY v 2
40 | K929—2204 SRS M6 2
41 | K930—0208 HY 2X16 2
42 | K081—1230 VaA vk (YrrL) 1 0.5
43 | K084—1260 TANE VY 1
44 | K902—4031 ANAEL b M8X12(7T) 2
45 | K081—1211 VS 1 0.8
46 | K941—1373 *— (Wf) 6X6X28 1
47 | K941—1106 F— (i) 5X5X%X20 1
48 | K081—1241 RBIZE 77 v U=y b 2 0.5
49 | K902—2032 AN b M8X 16 4
50 | K838—2105 $ SRS o b M8 4
1999. 12



816 FH{E=R

A-AI59F VR~

*”‘t 810HST 1999. 12




FHi=EE 816
RMiNo.| #8 5% & 5 S A £r L R | RO | e T
51 | K059—1221 Ay 4T —1)123A1 1 0.3
52 | K058—1360 N M8 1
53 | K902—4032—B| ~AKRL b (SWTH) M8X16(7T) 1
54 | K831—1328 VAL b RSA-28(V9+") 1 0.2
55 | K902—2095 ASHAAL b M10X 120 1

1999. 12



816 ETHB

810HST
v*t 1999. 12



EfTE 816

RifNo.| # &5 & 2 v SR A 15 RS | RIENAT | U T2
1 | K081—2250 ETFTL— 4 1 2.0
2 | K059—2311L T4 RI TV -4 (k) 1 0.8
3 | K059—2311R 7AFITIV—4 () 1 0.8
4 | K906—1238 FAMATEA L b A1-M10X25 4
5 | K838—2106 ¥ WS o b M10 4
6 | K059—2350 A EYA DA 2
7 | K929—2206 R M10 6
8 | K916—4206 INEANAEF b M10 4
9 | K930—5273 Yy 3X16 2

10 | K059—2150 sua—3 180X 60X 30 2 0.5
11 | K059—2410 iicdm (K) 2 0.5
12 | K059—2450 didm (V) 2 0.3
13 | K030—0170 Py a—F 2 0.8
14 | K938—1724 A=A RTY VT 6204LLU 12
15 | K252—0350 LI 2 e 12
16 | K929—4276 SRS 10X25X3.0 6
17 | K902—4052—B| AR L b (SWI}H) M10X 20 6
18 | K059—2210 T AN — A2 (k) 1
19 | K059—2220 T AN — A2 (£) 1
20 | K953—2202 FY A=y TR B-PT 1/8 2
21 | K902—2052—B| NAAL b (SWH) M10X20 4
22 | K059—2100 =5 27y oy b 2 0.8
23 | K081—0172 R V28 N7 VS § 9
24 | K902—2053—B| <AFNL + (SWH) M10X25 2
25 | K059—2610 57 — 4 1 15
26 | K828—1112 Ty 2
27 | K059—2650 7 — LBt v 1
28 | K929—3209 S (P M16 4
29 | K930—0241 #Hy 4X32 2
30 | K081—1800 Higs ) v x 1 0.5
31 | K824—1241 I i 12X 55 2
32 | K929—3207 YRS (k) M12 2
33 | K930—0230 #Hy v 3X25 2
34 | K059—2712 RigE2 5 — 1
35 | K824—1239 G 12X45 1
36 | K929—3207 RS Eh) Mi2 1
37 | K930—0230 #HY 3X25 1

1999. 12



816 7TL —LHEB

1999. 12

v*t 810HST




JL—LE 816

HiiNo.| &8 % & 5 ®o& % K 14 L A% | RiLEAT | R T
1 | K081—1302 IUDUHIN—A 1
2 | K913—3320 75 OMNNRAERL N (B) M6X 50 1
3 | K081—0240 ryvy 1 0.8
4 | K902—2056—B| ~AARNL L (SWH) M10X40 3
5 | K929—2206 S-S M10 3
6 | K081—1380 TP Y AIN—-AT—A 1
7 | K801—1202 ANAAIL b 3/816UNCX20 2
8 | K926—1208 IN RS M10 2
9 | K081—1391 TYU Y HIN—AF—B 1
10 | K902—2057—B| <MAAL b (SWHH) M10X45 1
11 | K929—2206 VR4 M10 1
12 | K081—1370 Fq—LIN— AT — 1
13 | K901—2015—B| /SAARL b (SWI) M6X12 1
14 | K081—1410 raxy b (Fa—rLiv—) 1
15 | K081—0540 Fg—HLIN— 1
16 | K081—1311 LYYV HIN—B 1
17 | K913—3207 75PN ARL N (B) M6X12 2
18 | K913—3316 77y OMANAEELE (B) M8X 16 2
19 | K081—1350 T aAm T4 1
20 | K913—3207 77 ISR ARLE (B) M6X12 2
21 | K081—1321 R NS P PAT 1
22 | K901—2014—B| SAARL + (SWH) M6X10 3
23 | K081—1330 7Y —F 1
24 | K01410—52420 | AfgHL b NO.10-24 X 20 2
25 | K081—1340 bl S AE B 1
26 | K084—1070 ~L M () 1
27 | K801—1257 AAEIL b 5/16-24UNF X 20 2
28 | K926—1206 AF 8.5 M8 2
29 | K081—1060 ~JL b (f2) 1
30 | K081—1440 ITFHY) —F - 1
31 | K081—1420 yaxy b (2729 —F) 1
32 | K921—1204 75V UMNNAS Y b M6 2
33 | K059—1611 vy yT— 1 0.3
34 | KO81—0172 IV FFL—} 1
35 | K801—1235 ANAEL b 7/16-20UNF X 20 1
36 | K926—1209 IN IS Mi2 1
37 | K941—2390 *— (i) 1/4X1/4X 40 1
38 | K081—8020 NIk FHN— 1
39 | K929—4204 g (KR Mé6 4
40 | K901—4016—B| ~SFALL L (SWH) M6X16(7T) 4
41 | K061—9520 Ak 46 1
42 | K901—2015—B| ~AFL b (SWF]) M6X12 1
43 | K081—0010 Va— P74 Y RESER 1
44 | K901—2015—B| ~SALEL L (SWi) M6X12 1
45 | K061—6210 Va—bFyy T2 1
46 | K081—2200 DZE Rl N R AT SV 2
47 | K916—2204 + Sy b M6 4
48 | K061—6220 Va—bFrouT1 1
49 | K705—3249 Va—FEERATY T 1
50 | K061—6230 AP S\ 1

1999. 12



vFE

810HST

10

1999. 12



7L —LE 816

RfiNo.| & & & &5 woo&m &% K #4 L % | RIEHAT ) FEHE T8

51 | K061—6250 2T — 2
52 | K807—1004 b4 A WW-8 4
53 | K929—2205 WG 8X18X1.6 4
54 | K930—0228 /g 3X20 4
55 | K061—6112 va— b 1 0.2
56 | K906—1222 ARRATHAR L b A1-M8X 16 3
57 | K838—2105 YIS b M8 3
58 | K061—9540 Tyvvy 1
59 | K058—6220 =754 H—F 1
60 | K906—1222 FRRAIE AL b A1-M8X16 1
61 | K838—2105 YIS b M8 1
62 | K901—2015 ANEEL b M6X12 4
63 | K838—2104 + ISy b M6 4
64 | KO0O5—0701R | #* —# % — 2k (H) 1 0.3
65 | KOO5—0701L | #* — 4 — 2 fllik (%) 1 0.3
66 | K902—2032 AR b M8X 16 12
67 | K838—2105 + ISy b M8 12
68 | K040—2670 A4 H 2
69 | K908—1213 FZRFEFANF Y M4X10 2
70 | K838—2102 + I HEF b M4 2
71 | K040—1720 A b 1
72 | KO57—0730 v oa— MRS 1
73 | K009—0880 a— NSz (F) 1
74 | K002—3040 Ny 1
75 | K061—0850 Ya—bTY T 3
76 | K929—2205 P4 M8 6
77 | K902—4032—B| SfEML b (SWIT) M8X16(7T) 6
78 | K002—4170 Y4 Fv—9 1
79 | K906—1222 FARRALEE AR L b A1-M8X16 2
80 | K838—2105 H ISy b M8 2
81 | K059—4013 A —HTFa I —2 1 1.0
82 | K902—2052—B| NFAFL b (SWH) M10X20 4
83 | K059—4520 ) 2 0.1
84 | K902—2032—B| <AFML b (SWH) M8X 16 4
85 | K929—2205 R4 M8 4
86 | K059—3025R NY ERTL -5 (H) 1 0.8
87 | K059—3010L | Y FA 7L —4 (F) 1 1.0
88 | K902—2054—B| AR b (SWIT) M10X30 7
89 | K081—3030 NV R L — L5 1
90 | K902—2032—B| ~FAFL b (SWI) M8X 16 4
91 | K061—9520 AR 46 1
92 | K081—8001 HST& Y2 h/3—A 1
93 | K081—8010 HST& Y2 H)3—1B 1
94 | K081—8030 HST#& Y2 H3—C 1
95 | K901—2015—B| KL+ (SWif) M6X12 8
96 | K838—2105 + ISy b M8 4
97 VA AN WAy b 2 VY VER 1
98 | K902—2053—B| AL+ (SWIT) M10X25 1
99 | K913—3599 77O AEFRL N (B M8X 12 1

100 | K081—1620 IV VEBY A 2 0.2

1999. 12

11



816 > hO—IJLER

v*t_ 810HST 1999. 12

- 12




> rO—JLER 816
RiiNo.| # % & 5 wmoos % K e L1 fE | RIEHAT | FEHE T
1 | K081—3710 Ya—bhEFLN-— 1
2 | K706—1210 FsE2 7)) v o 1
3 | K929—4206 4 M10 1
4 | K806—6204 U b M10 1
5 | K081—3930 —ZF1)1240% 7 0 1
6 | K822—4304 INY R oS 2
7 | K081—0070 Ya—bFEFI74¥ 1 0.2
8 | K824—2207 e & v 6X16 1
9 | K929—2204 SRS M6 1
10 | K930—0208 E RS 2.0X16 2
11 | K050—4131 T 1 0.2
12 | K803—0227 SNARGHIN L P M8X20 2
13 | K081—3004 B/ s xL 1 25
14 | K913—3316 7SN ARLE (B) M8X16 6
15 | K058—3110 TAHE 1
16 | K908—1214 R R TACD - ARV M4X12 1
17 | K0O81—3410R LN—FKZ b () 1
18 | K081—3410L LS—RZ b+ (F) 1
19 | K824—1207 FIEL S = 6X16 1
20 | K930—0208 @Yy 2.0X16 1
21 | K902—2069 AL EXD) M10X120 1
22 | K059—3520 Loy—-HiftEH 1
23 | K081—3400 ATy FLIN— 1
24 | K929—2205 SRS 8X18X1.6 1
25 | K902—4034—B| AL b (SWIY) M8X25(7T) 1
26 | K838—4105 47ay 2+ b M8 1
27 | K081—3420 YA KT T yFLIN—H 1
28 | K930—0228 #Hy 3X20 2
29 | K081—3940 ZF Y1034k s v 1
30 | K821—1001 ELRiD) 1
31 | K916—4206 INESRAT Y b M10 1
32 | K081—0030 v oa— Mgl P 1
33 | K040—1460 Tyva 2
34 | K808—1106 C SHIE » 5 2
35 | K081—0050 FEE N Y R LB 1
36 | K902—2031—B| ~AERL b (SWH) M8X12 1
37 | K902—2032—B| SAERL b (SWH) M8X 16 1
38 | K081—0061 Ak —L87T Ty b 1
39 | K902—4033—B| AfKiL b (SWH) M8X20(7T) 1
40 | K081—9050 A 1
41 | K910—4118 NAREIER Y (0% %) M8X12 2
42 | K929—4206 RS M10 1
43 | K081—0040 7 ok — A 1
44 | K906—1223 FRAEAA L b A1-M8X 20 1
45 | K929—2205 SR 8X18X1.6 1
46 | K838—2105 HIREF b M8 1
47 | K081—7201 T2 1 0.8
48 | K901—2016 NAFIL b M6X16 1
49 | K081—7210 TR 5 — 1
50 | K931—1121 2T v 4X18 2
1999. 12

13



816 1> hO—JUEB

1”"h 810HST 1999. 12

14




> bO—JLEE 816
RHiNo.| # & & 5 Y A % FiiN # = % | RH | R T8
51 | K081—3910 =X VY1250H 7 # 1
52 | K081—0331 ZY =7 1
53 | K081—3140 VI NT =L hT— 1
54 | K081—7230 TR —L LHSA-8 2
55 | K838—2105 + S o b M8 2
56 | K081—3191 FEHED Y F 1
57 | K921—1205 750V Fy (L= 3 U1 M8 2
58 | K081—3132 FEHEY T P T — 4 1
59 | K931—1132 2T Y 5X25 1
60 | K931—1117 ZTY) T 3X25 1
61 | K705—3226 2T vy 1
62 | K081—3311 FERT — L 1 0.8
63 | K929—2205 SEHES 8X18X1.6 1
64 | K061—9520 [t Ll 1
65 | K901—2015 ANHAAIL b M6X12 1
66 | K832—2104 YIS o b M6 1
67 | K081—7310 &TIAHEA b M8X8 2
68 | K059—3430 LoN—#a .y F 1
69 | K916—1204 2V A M6 2
70 1A vFI4vit2ER IV D VR 1
71 | K835—2554 vy Py F (L#) M6X1 2
72 | K838—2104 YIRS v b Mé6 2
73 | K061—3441 LN—HBT — 4 1
74 | K0O61—3441B | FEIEIK 2
75 | K061—3650 JV ¥ avTL—t 1
76 | K005—4540 M/ S 3 % 4 * M12 1
77 | K806—3205 FA4aryry b M12 1
78 | K081—3510 TL—FI4% 1
79 | K56302—31422| FLv—F ATy v 1
80 | K930—0208 vy 2X16 2
81 | K081—3500 TV—FT7 — A 1
82 | K929—4206 R4 10X24X2.3 1
83 | K916—4206 ST b M10 2
84 | K081—3520 TL—F) vy 1
85 | K081—3104 LIS—TF % 5 b 1
86 | K081—7300 TSIy bHH T 1
87 | K061—9511 FCAR = 48 1
88 | K902—2033 SNARL b M8X 20 1
89 | K838—2105 H IS b M8 1
90 | K838—2106 HIHEF v b M10 2
91 | K902—2067 FIL b M10X95 1
92 | K081—7241 Tx—7 1
93 | K902—0037 NARL b M8X40 (11T) 1
94 | K926—1206 AR M8 1
95 | K081—0161 BIZEE A /3 — 1
96 | K081—7251 T MT =4 1
97 | K081—7260 IV FER—-L 1
98 | K081—7270 VA NN Jet 2
99 | K937—0208 EY v E8 4
100 | K081—3111 73y PEUTEE 1
1999. 12

15



816 2> hO—JLER

'

k) )
10 WS N
9
/ /S
PN f
\
’ i
LY
kY
\

A

v*t 810HST 1999. 12

16



O ha—JLEE 816

R4No.| & F 5 WmoHm % 14 L1 Eg | RIRM | FEdE T8
101 | K902—2038—B| <M+t b (SWHI) M8X 45 2
102 | K059—3152 T 24757 9 b 1
103 | K929—2205 SRS M8 1
104 | K902—2032—B| ~NAFIL b (SWHf) M8X 16 2
105 | K938—1367 HE-ARTY 62677 1
106 | K081—0081 hy A7 — A4 1
107 | K838—2104 + IS v b M6 1
108 | K929—1204 S (e M6 1
109 | K929—2205 R4 M8 1
110 | K927—1106 M/~ 3 AE4 M&-1L 1
111 | K806—6203 U+ bk M8 1
112 | K916—6205 INEARAT v b M8 (3FH) 1
113 | K901—4020 NAKIL b M6X35(7T) 1
114 | K916—1204 AT b M6 1
115 | K081—3582 *—=HT 5y FLIN— 1
116 | K059—3600 *—Ho 5y FLIN—Hh 1
117 | K929—2205 SEHE 4 8X22X1.6 1
118 | K902—4035—B| ~<ft1L b (SWit) M8X30(7T) 1
119 | K059—3610 TAXYY VY 1
120 | K929—2204 VR M6 1
121 | K930—0208 #y 2X16 1
122 | K059—3591 A=K T yFIAY 1 0.5
123 | K824—1296 HEfT 6X14 1
124 | K930—0208 E2] R 2X16 1
125 | K081—1363 AWy FLT AN 1
126 | K040—0932 AWy PILLIS— 1
127 | K081—1430 T4 X Fry T 1
128 | K908—1212 FFIUFEF NS Y M4X8 1
129 | K913—3308 75 v OfSNARL N () M6X 16 2
130 | K081—3920 =X Y12-40K T 1
131 | K081—0601 Z 4y FE IR 1
132 | K901—2015—B| AL+ (SWfH) M6X12 2
133 | K929—4204 S (KPE) M6 2
134 | K081—0530 24 —-ZHNOY L — 1
135 | K081—0520 +—7F4HINCY L — 1

1999. 12

17



816 #—AH

'b*t 810HST 1999. 12

18




*—7& 816

RiNo.| & & & 5 woo% & K 1% L2 R | RIEMA ) FEYE T8
1 | K081—1040 7' a7 1 1.5
2 | K936—1025 il FH 11 3 iy S25 1
3 | K009—2521 Jav 1 15
4 | K941—1199 F— (i) 5X5X24 1
5 | K902—4033 ANAEL b M8X20(7T) 2
6 | K916—4205 YD M8 2
7 | K009—0420 NFTY VT — R 1
8 | K938—1725 F—ARTY VS 6205LLU 1
9 | K838—2105 +S5HEF b M8 2

10 | K009—0490 2R - 1
11 | K081—4100 Tug7r—Y172A2 1 1.0
12 | K009—0480 Y FFL—F 10X32X3.0 1
13 | K926—1208L | /S S (k) MI10L 1
14 | K902—4052L | SAFRL LN (ExY) M10LX 20 1
15 | K941—1115 F— (k) TXTX25 1
16 | K902—4032 NEEL b M8X16(7T) 1
17 | K081—2530R *—7 () 1 0.5
18 | K081—2530L | A —# (/) 1 0.5
19 | K828—1119 Tyva * 4 L Z80B-2525 2
20 | K009—2082 * — 4K 2
21 | K902—4032 ANALL b M8X16(7T) 4
22 | K709—2101 ¥y —3RIL b M8X 25 2
23 | K941—1195 F— (Mid) TXT7X24 3
24 | KO59—4050 T —LEVYERYZ R 1 15
25 | K812—1008 V=N iy WF8 2
26 | K902—2031 SNSRI b M8X12 2
27 1| K815—1202 ke (250 (8) PF1/2 OV/7 1
28 | K811—2119 AN = TC25387 2
29 | K811—2151 AN — TC25528 1
30 | K938—1125 F—AXRF7Y VS 6205 4
31 | K936—2052 Ik o s R52 1
32 | K929—1213 SRS VR M24 4
33 | K702—3204 Y o — A 1
34 | K941—1186 F— (Mgk) 5X5X45 1
35 | K702—4204 Yo — Lk 1 2.0
36 | K009—1031 X — 1 1.0
37 | K936—1025 )20 (oPo) S25 2
38 | K016—0100 WHYy—2) 7 2
39 | K005—3510 EilES 2
40 | K002—4071 ATE 1
41 | K059—4060 T — bk g 2EZ 1
42 | K902—2034—B| ~AEL b (SWHT) M8X25 3
43 | K831—1338 VL b RSA-38 2 0.5
44 | K005—2560 *— % 2
45 | K938—1725 HE—ARFTY VT 6205LLU 2
46 | K906—1222 FARALTAEA L b A1-M8X16 4
47 | K838—2105 I HEF o b M8 4
48 | K828—1219 Fo4 48— * 4 L Z70B-2525 2
1999. 12

19



816 WL

W 810HST 1999. 12

20




TR 816

HHNo.| M & & 5 i a % b7 ¥4 -3 A% | BN | T
1 | K081—0260 HpE2 A 5 F (H5—1h) 1
2 | KO81—0260—2| ZA v FLIS—H3— 1
3 | K059—8410 NoyFIUAR 1
4 | K059—8420 BT v a 1
5 | K902—2033—B| <AL+ (SWH) M8X 20 3
6 | K929—2205 SRS M8 1
7 | K006—0020 ThISy F Y 1
8 | K753—1111 Ny T 34A19L 1
9 | K081—0230 Ny FYw4FAa—F 1

10 | K081—0220 Ny F YT Aa—F 1
11 | K081—8440 Ny T IR b 2
12 | K081—8430 AP E:: 1
13 | K929—2204 RS M6 2
14 | K926—1204 INI S M6 2
15 | K920—1204 Favty b M6 2
16 | K081—8450 INy T Y HIN— 1
17 | K081—8303 AL VIN= A 1
18 | K754—1108 1Rt —7 T 4 A4 v FAssly 1
19 | K754—1108—2| 5[kt —77 4 Z4 v FF* v v 7/ 1
20 | K084—8650 7 4 bAssly 1
21 | KO84—8650—1| &BER 1
22 | KO84—8650—2| 2 A4 v+ o A WAL 1
23 | K0O84—8650—3| 34 tL v X 1
24 | KO84—8650—4| 4 ki3yF v 1
25 | K081—8310 IVDVRSL 9F 1
26 | K752—1004 LYY RS yFHIN— 1
27 | K752—1004K | = o v % — 1
28 | K081—0510 ERLIN—ZA4 9 F 1
29 | K908—1205—Bj /NN -+ ~NIhF D M3X16 2
30 | K081—0382 *—Hv4 v aBlft&H 1
31 | K061—9461 k=TT 4 AL v F 1
32 | K908—1205—B| /NFHER+FEF NPhF D M3X16 2
33 | K929—2201 SERES M3 4
34 | K081—8700 A4 9w F TV ¥ A4 1
35 | K908—1202—B| /¥t HEf+FF N x Y M3X8 2
36 | K061—9480 ba—X Koo R 1
37 | K757—1020 ta—X 20A 1
38 | K838—2106 YSHEF v b M10 1
39 | K834—0008 Xy b 1
40 | K084—8660 34 bv—% 2R 1
1999. 12

21



816 X7 v HEp

1999. 12

22

?*t 810HST



A7y hE 816

BHNo.| # & F 5 Y Bl % i A | RiHN | B T8
1 | K081—9150 ZF v (Va2 — gD 1
2 | K081—9120 ZFwh (R4 yF-Ea2—2X) 1
3 | K081—9131 ATy (N ) 1
4 | E000040 HI L ($8H) 1
5 | E000041 Lo~ (977 &) 1
6 | S9999—0006 BEINL (BRED-DHID) 1
7 | S9999—0007 EF AL (H3-) 2
8 | S9999—0009 EINIL O — Hfafg~—2) 1
9 | S9999—0010 &5 ~JL (T I ek —2) 1
10 27 9 (BRI 1
11 27 v 7 (810HSTH) 1
12 25w H (810HSTH) 1
13 27y Hh (YFH+) 1
14 ZAFyH (A ) —A1T—) 1
15 A7 v (8108 Y3 L) 1
16 27w (BENO) 1
1999. 12

23



FCHR[X

==k
B8 X1

816

MEL£A)YE—8Y

1 LAN

_LAT

2 J—
. ; — [+
3 @ 1S ol lva /] v
L
el ¥
=
4V
ANV L/
\V VANV m
W}V W (NANYN

e

‘ON—~1"

B

@

uln.m\

#
[I§
ot
B
H

!

v0e)
Frrx Ay —T3

non
(

IN—--11 AN N VS 7257 7 S AN

1999. 12

24

H"”'t 810HST




T2
Engine Parts

Model 185437 Type 0113—01
After Date Code 96070000

Top
3/ U ‘/ﬁ‘gg ................................................... 26~27
Cylinder
C/ IJ Pﬁ‘/\‘y F‘:&B .......................................... 28~29
Cylinder Head
t"z }\‘/.75‘/73/,\,,7 |\1ﬁ‘z|3 ........................ 30~31
Piston & Crankshaft
ﬂF‘\” 7“[/5—(%5 ................................................ 32~33
Carburetor
a> |\|:]_)[,.7751r‘.:t|3 ................................. 34~35
Governor & Muffler
%*49 > 7%5 ................................................ 36~37
Fuel Tank ,
%ﬂ%ﬁﬂ ......................................................... 38~39
Electrical Equipment
e 51__:9.45__ ngﬁ .......................................... 40~41
Starting Motor
ﬁZ'ﬁ“y |\-t,‘y ,\ .......................................... 42~43
Gasket Set

25

1999. 12



816 > U 4H

22A

527

& 373A

%27
616

® 373A

45 & 230@

151 277
@
BRTHIFRTVWARRE 7y TUVEBERTT,
KNSRI IS 1> THKRIE»VETT,
v*t 810HST 1999. 12

26



Y588 816

HitNo.| 8 & & 5 oW & K 1 L= BB | ROEL | BT
1 715190 | ¥V v X Assy 1 2.8
3 * 710000 |A AP — 1
3A * 710215 FANT = 1
10 710023 t— by =N FEEAZY o YANTAGEVT A 2| 2
12 * 710216 |75 o4 —Z - HAH v b 1
15 715000 FANPFLY TS5 1
17 710003 | K- - RTYVF 1
18 715096 | 2TV —R - HIN— 1 0.5
21 715097 | AART 4N TFH 1
22 710032 |2V o —RAHN— - A1) 4 8
22A 710306 | 2TV O —AHIN— - ALY 4 YLTEGEVT )2 1
45 710008 |37 - Ay b 2
219 715006 | NS - X7 1 1.2
220 710035 | ZXF A b -Tyiy 1
221 710027 | X5 ZA b Hy S 1
225 710028 | HXFXET - Y x T b 1
227 710238 HINF - LIN— 1
230 710058 | ZFZb-Tvix 1
277 * 710004 79y b Tyix 1
306 710242 | YUY V&K -V —LF 1
307 710023 |V VEL—LF - A5 4 CATEGE VT A 2| 2
373A 710059 HSFxT7bays - F oy b 2
524A % 710218 [(QV V& - v —N 1
527 710100 | Fa—TF -5V 7 1
598 710212 AFZAbF Ty y 1
614 710056 | I w&x— ¥V 1
616 710050 | AN F - o502 1
634 % 710055 |[A 4 - v—0 1
718 710005 |g—r—F4 25 -y 1
718A 710034 U= =547 -V 1
725 710259 | S 1
1019 715031 FNRNL - Fy b
* B ET7I5124 1 Ay b Mo B E R E T,
@ A FEETIS6 37 V- MNIEEhET,
A ERRFEBTISIZ3IN M A-N -A-b- By b G ENE T,
@ HRBSTI5160 F¢7 Va0 Aob- b 2B ERE T,
XfEh B CHENAEDOR Ty TUSRELYET, 1999. 12

27



816 U5~y KEB

¢
%y\ )
W@
1023
;Eiib 635@EZD%%§2%337
5

373

Ll
// 166

1050

1029

BTEENTVWEBRE Ty TIBETT,
AENERSR I BT IC Y e > THHEIRIDETY,

1026

Pre

810HST

28

1999. 12



v a~Ny K8 816
RiNo.| o & & = =Y fif % P £ #H BB | RaEEM | e K
5 715089 | YY) VA - ANy F 1 1.3
71 &% 7102056 [V v EANy R HAr v b 1
10 710023 [ SL T HIN— - A5 4 YATAgEV T 22| 4
11 710115 | 7Y =% Fa—7 1
13 710204 | YU VEANY R AP Y 4 4
33 715085 | T F U — A b 3L T 1 2.3
34 715087 |A Vv F—2 30T 1 2.3
35 710209 | ST - AT Y v, 2
40 710012 |2 FV vy - F—F 2
42 715130 | SA 7 - Y F—F 275 AD 2
166 710016 |y HT7—4L - AZ YK 2
337 491055 | AS—2 - I35 Fv v ¥4 v RC12YC 1
373 710007 gy - F Vb 2
635 710098 | 28— T 55 - TR 1
868 A 710019 | 2SAT - =L 1
1022 | &% 710206 |9y HHN— - HAr o b 1
1023 715091 [N T - Ao — 1 0.8
1026 710210 |7y ¥ a2 gy ¥ 2
1029 710014 Oyh - 7 —2h 230 7 IR %10 2 0.7
1034 710203 |9y K- HAF 1
1050 710015 |9y HT—4 - F v b 2
* EREAFETISI4 0 Mok by NZBEERE T,
@ A FESTIS6 317 V- B NI EENE T,
A ERRBESTIS123 0T AN -h- - BN B E R E T,
@ FERBETIS60 ¥ 17 VI by IC B ERE T,
P B CHER DD 7y TIVRRELNET, 1999. 12

29



816 EX K>« UF5329U7 v T bR

BTHEh TWA3BRE 7y TUBRTT,
K EIERER I TS 1= » THRHETEFDETT,

1-,,-.& 810HST 1999. 12

30




EXbr U577 B 816

HiiNo.| & &5 & 5 ®oom & W 1% L2 B8 | RIEHN | ERE T
16 715237 |52 v v 7 b 1
24 710037 |v o FT7 - F— 1
25 715115 EZ P VAssy (R4 V4 —F) 1 1.7
715116 | ¥ Z b Y Assy (0.25mmO.S.)
715117 | ¥ X b Y Assy (0.50mmO.S.)
26 715111 Yrs ety b (RAE2VE—=F) 1 1.8
715112 Yy -ty b (025mm 0.S.)
715113 Jvr -ty b (050mm 0.S.)
27 710220 |¥AXA by ¥EY -1y y 2
28 715114 | A bV - ¥V 1
29 715106 | IF T4 VT Ty K 1 1.8
715107 aAFTT 4 VS -1y F (0.50mmUS)
32 710221 |23 F 40y K- 22 a2 2
46 715249 | H L XT 1
718B 710219 |2y FLr gy -y 1
1051 710039 VF—=v s -y 1
* B E715124 1 kNI B E R E T,
@ B ETI5156 317 V- B Mo BEERE T,
A ERBEETI5123 WM N k-3 MZEENE T,
@ BB RTIS5160 347 VAN Myb b IZ& g E T,
HfEb B TEENADDOB Ty TUBRELRYET, 1999 12

31



816 F+ 7L 2&B

Qomm w1

125

122

BTHEATWABRET Yy £ TUVBRTY,
I ENER R I BUTIC Y /- > THHEI RS DETY,

v*t 810HST

32

1999. 12



*vJL 2% 816

RiiNo.! ® & & 5 woo@m &% & wH B | s | ERe T
52 % 710235 FyTULH - HAr v b FrTVAA-N=-%-11.0 1
52A * 710237 FyTVUVA - HAr o b 1
93 @ 710177 Fa—-bvxT b Ty v (T yri=) 1
93A @ 710312 Fa—vxTb-Tyry (a7) 1
95 710191 Fag—rTL—F A2 4 2
95A 710186 Ay bALTL—}F - A2 4 2
98 715074 TA FLHBZ ) 4 1
104 @ 710310 Jua—tkyY -y 1
105 ® 715155 AR NRAY B 1
108 710322 Fg— LT 1
116 | @@ TJu—FEIL - HAr oy b F* v FDARDOIRTE 1
117 710300 A4 Yz b 1 08
118 715076 TAFFLVEHBZ I 2 1
122 2715120 FyTL A AN—H 1
125 715299 Fy LA 1 0.8
130 710323 AWy L NS 1
131 715154 AWy by Tk 1
133 715158 FyJL A - 70—} 1
137 | @@ oY vrv—a 1
141 715153 Fg—2 -y 7L 1 1
147 ® 710321 Z—FKASALT -V b 1
147A @ 710317 FxSLE TN 1
254 715049 FyITLAETIL - FL YV 1
255 @ 710175 Fa—-rTxT b YF—F 1
634A | @@ Fag—U Tk —N F o b DADIRFE 1
634B | @@ Fg—xTb-v—N * o b DADIRFE 1
955 710314 ZaXTIUETI - A7) 4 1
975 715159 Fy LA AN 1
987 @ 710185 Ay PV ¥ T b0 1
* R EETISI24 0 Ay by NI EERE T,
@ T FEETISI6F T - BN EEhE T,
A ERFEESTIS23N VT - k- dy b EERhET,
@ BRBETI5160 F17 Vah Mok tyb iz B TR E T,
b B THREN-DORT v TURRELYET, 1999. 12

33



816 > hO—JL T TS5
BRTREFL TVWABRIT7 v TUBRTT,
YHIEE R B C Y > THHRIEIPVETT,

1999. 12

34

"”-t 810HST



O  bO—JL-TT75% 816

HiiNo.| # = & 5 w8 &% % 1 L3 fEf | ROEHA | EIMET
52 % 710235 |F¥y IV & - HAr oy b 2
53 710233 | FrTL & - A&y F 2
98 715024 | AY¥—F - 22 4 2
166A 710099 |7 IHUFTII A X o F 2
201 710240 | Fa—2 - Yo 1
209 710258 | HiSF - ATFY S 1
232 710241 H)8 FYvy e 2Ty vy 1
235 710591 TaIAYTI34 - =K 1
300 715127 | xZFVU—ZA b - wT T 1 0.6
302 710081 | ~7 F@EEF v b 2
354 710068 |+ v b 2
620 715401 ayra—LIL—} 1 0.8
620A 710401 avirto—-nL--JFL—F} 1
663 710057 | 7L —1F - A2 4 F 5 FDOADIE 3
832 710334 |~7 7 - H—F 1
836 710335 | a & - A5 4 4
883 | &A% 710250 |~w7F - HA¥ v b 1
966 710590 |72 —F - N—2 1
1057 710331 |7 hL oy b ZAHY =V 1
* A BETISA N Ak NI EENE T,
@ B FEETI5156 %7 V- NI BTN E T,
A EREBETIS123 NV -0 b2 b B EhE T,
@ BAEET715160 $+7 VA8 Mryb- by IZE&F R E T,
g B TEE N BRI T7 v TR EL)ET, 1999. 12

35



816 M¥ %2 V&R

670A

902A

182A
&
354
670 %
601A 601A 240
187 Zﬁ?
243 o @
524 ©
@
246 g
601 187A =
BTEENTVARRET Y &> TUBRTT,
KBNS > THEETEFBETT,
-h’.t 810HST 1999. 12

36



wmEla > 78 816

HHNo.| 5 & 5 wOB % W 1% % A |RiEEh | e Ty
180 718129 | BREt4 v 1 0.4
181 710064 [(BREtE VU - F o T 1
182 710244 |B¥l2 o - TF 7 o b 1

182A 710245 |[BRB &2 - TI 7 o b 1
187 715125 | #RKER— 2 1 0.6
187A 715126 | BR¥HE— 2 1 0.4
240 715027 | SL T 1 0.3
240A 710065 |BRET 44 1
243 710071 TANS « A2 =Y 1
246 710070 | 74 LH - KN 1
284 710248 | X2 VY 2 4
354 710068 | F v b 4
524 * 710072 |OV V& - v —N0 1
601 710075 | &®—ZX -2 5307 2
601A 710067 | K= -2 30T 2
617 * 710069 |([OVvo - v =) 1
666 710243 | BB - 1
670 710159 |t &V o - AN—H 2
670A 710247 |BE &2V - AX—H 2
902A 710246 | 712 Ay b 4

* BB BET7I5124 5 o NCEERE T,

@ B ELTI5156 %7 V- NI EEhE T,

A ERRBESTISI23 N AT - —F-b- M IZEE N E T,

@ RSB ET15160 3v7 VAL Myb- iz & E R E T,

MR BTHENZBOR Ty TVBRAELYET, 1999. 12

37



816 Wi

BTEERTVWARRE Ty TUBRTT,
KIS B S - > THETIEFVETT,

v*t 810HST 1999. 12

38




EEE 816
RiNo.| & & 5 & & # FN i ® % |RiEHN | EETY
10 710023 | A& Y 2 YLTEGEV T AaY 2l T
23A 715201 T4k 44— 1 0.8
304 710254 | Twuuny vy 1
332 710048 | 7FA4 K4 =N F v b 1
333 715118 | 79 F 27 - <v¥ % v b 1 1
334 710047 | X2V 2 YLTAGEV T A0 1| 6
356C 710097 Zby T 94% (B) 1
501 304800 |V ¥l A 1 0.1
521 710045 | —7 N« ¥ —JLF 1
663A 710057 | A& ) a 2
729 710046 J—FoA4Y -7 1
729A 710344 |74V -2 YT 1
813 710083 |74 Y -5V T 1
878 393422 |74V - —F R 1
887 715193 | A& x— 4 1 1.3
1084 710386 a3 4% (2P) 1
* PR BEET7I5124 0 roh- by M B ENE T,
@ BREETIS6 7T W -BMNIEENT T,
A RS TISIZI N VT AN kLB B ENE T,
@ BEEET15160 37 VA8 ok -y B ERE T
R BTEHEN-BDE T v TUEREL XS, 1999. 12

39



816 XZ—2E— 2%

310

309

!7@

302 ™.

MTHEh TV BHKE Ty TIRRBTT,
K EIER R LA IS - » TRETEFDLETT,

v*t 810HST 1999. 12

40




A2—2F—28 816

RHiNo.| & & & B = A % i T L BB | RiLHf | ST
302 710081 | F v b 2
309 715187 | x4 —4 - £—4 1 0.4
310 710354 (LKL b 2
361 710360 | X2V a2 1
380 710361 TR 1
510 715196 | A& —4 - F54 7 1 0.6
514 710362 |+ v b 2
578 715198 | 7 A4 Y Assy 1
728 710348 | x4V 4 2
796 715197 | 24 v+ 1 0.2
802 715195 | TV F - Fx o7 1

* HERAEETIS124 0 Ak N EE R E T,

@ BEBETISIS6HT V- BMNIEEhE T,

A ERESTISIZIN AT AN k- B MZEEhE T,

@ BRFEETI5160 347 VAN Mob oM iz & Eh E T,

%*x@?@ihk%@‘i?'yt\/jUggnnﬂt&”i—d-o 1999. 12

41



816 HAX&F v bty b

883

1033 \IVTF A —i\— F—IbL v b

¥ 147
® 93 147A o
255

® ® 987 ® 634B
116 O 634A § g3

105| o

\104
17 ©137

D>

358 Hxrv b b

121 %¥+JL 42 %9 b

BTEHEh TWABRET7 v TUBRKTT,
WENER& MU IC Y 7 - THHETEFBETT,

52A

® 634B

116 @

® 634A

137

977 ¥+ LA HAFvy bk v b

v’t 810HST

42

1999. 12



AR5y bty b 816

BHNo.| o & & 5 soo&s % K 15 L3 A% | RibHH | O
3 % 710000 |[A A4 - =0 1
3A * 710215 |A AN - —N 1
7| *A 710205 | YvAANy b HAF b 1
12 * 710216 |25y —R - HAHr 9 b 1
52 | %A 710235 |Fy TV E - HAF b 3
52A (%A@ 710237 | F v TV H - HAT 9 b 1
93 @ 710177 | Fa—UYxT b Ty vy (7 yri-) 1
93A @® 710312 |Fa—ryxT b Tyvry (u7r) 1
104 @® 710310 |7u—tevY . Ky 1
105 @ 715155 Ja—F - NLT 1
116 | @@ Jua—bHRIIN- HA oy b F v FDOADRGE 1
117 @ 710316 ALYy b 710318% AN &
121 715156 | ¥+ 7L & - F o b
122 A 715120 | FrT7 TR - AR—H 1
137 | @@ oOVvr-v—n F 5 b OADIRFE 1
147 @ 710321 Z— KN T - Dy b 1
147A @® 710317 |FxTLF - I XN 1
255 @® 710175 |Fa—2¥x7 b YF—F 1
277 % 710004 TI9b-Tyy 1
358 715124 | H A v k- kg b 1
524 % 710072 |QY V& - v —n * o b DADIRFE 1
524A * 710218 |[QY V& - v —0 * v b DADIRF 1
617 * 710069 (O V& - v—) 1
634 * 710055 |A 4L - -0 1
634A | @@ A0y by T b V=N ¥ v b DADFE 1
634B | @@ Fag—¥yTbT—N * o b DADIKFE 1
868 A 710019 INLT - v —)L 1
883 | A% 710250 |~v7F - HAF v b 1
902 % 710091 | Z a4y b 1
977 715160 | F+ TV & - HZXr 9 bty b
987 @ 710185 8w S N PAECSy 2 Ry | 1
1022 | &A% 710206 {92y HHIN— - H Ay b 1
1033 715123 | /S TA—IS—FkK—J - F v k
* SRR ETIS24 0 Myh NI B ERE T,
@ FRBETI5156 %7 V- NI B Eh T,
A BB ETIS123 NV A0 k- B M B ERE T,
@ BB ETI5160 217 VaN vk b I ERE T,
b B THEN-DBDR Ty TURRELET, 1999. 12

43



good newdays

AMSLLELVLRRS

rIt

BRAT
kXs#vrt
R ¥ % 3

T105-8575 MR ERAX 2 #1-6-38
TEL.(03) 3452 - 4311 (KfAR)

RS KRR IV YRR

KPL-816



	Return: 
	Body: 
	Engine: 
	Top: 


